

Consensus Q3 AND FY 2018 - 2022. Details.

Adj. EBITDA-Margin	41,0%	17	43,9%	39,7%	41,2%	39,70%	17	42,4%	39,1%	39,92%	40,25%	17	42,9%	39,6%	40,57%	41,24%	17	43,5%	39,6%	41,14%	41,92%	16	44,0%	40,4%	41,93%	42,56%	14	44,7%	40,5%	42,52%	1,8%	
DE	27,9%	18	29,2%	26,1%	28,0%	27,21%	18	27,9%	24,4%	27,03%	27,72%	18	29,3%	25,7%	27,74%	28,26%	17	29,7%	26,3%	28,23%	28,56%	16	30,5%	26,7%	28,73%	28,93%	15	31,4%	26,6%	29,14%	1,5%	
USA	34,0%	16	36,7%	33,1%	34,3%	32,61%	16	34,0%	32,0%	32,71%	33,17%	16	34,3%	32,4%	33,28%	33,47%	16	34,8%	32,4%	33,47%	33,88%	15	34,8%	32,4%	33,79%	34,10%	13	35,7%	32,4%	33,81%	1,1%	
T-Systems	6,5%	17	7,8%	6,0%	6,7%	6,03%	17	6,8%	5,7%	6,12%	6,49%	17	7,2%	5,9%	6,53%	6,79%	17	8,0%	5,9%	6,88%	7,19%	16	9,0%	5,9%	7,39%	7,27%	15	9,5%	5,9%	7,48%	4,8%	
Adj. Group EBITDA-Margin	32,0%	18	32,5%	31,1%	31,9%	30,81%	18	31,1%	28,9%	30,65%	31,10%	18	32,2%	30,0%	31,2%	31,66%	17	32,8%	30,4%	31,71%	32,15%	16	33,9%	31,2%	32,31%	32,68%	15	34,8%	31,3%	32,75%	1,5%	
Cash Capex (w/o Spectrum)																																
DE	1.051	17	1.084	973	1.043	4.235	18	4.441	4.195	4.252	4.263	18	5.030	4.120	4.368	4.317	18	5.007	4.171	4.386	4.344	17	4.730	4.200	4.353	4.343	15	4.585	4.109	4.332	0,6%	
USA	1.143	17	1.294	965	1.132	4.441	18	4.822	4.312	4.495	4.722	18	5.406	4.445	4.741	4.900	17	5.538	4.575	4.939	5.040	16	5.669	4.654	5.062	5.218	15	5.871	4.654	5.218	4,1%	
USA \$	1.298	16	1.475	941	1.283	5.250	17	5.703	3.707	5.248	5.471	17	5.761	3.846	5.391	5.728	16	6.225	3.918	5.606	5.864	15	6.505	3.918	5.741	6.031	14	6.787	3.918	5.916	3,5%	
EU	415	17	467	346	414	1.813	18	2.413	1.698	1.837	1.797	18	2.111	1.632	1.807	1.796	18	2.125	1.585	1.796	1.797	17	2.141	1.556	1.809	1.765	15	2.291	1.536	1.801	-0,7%	
Group Development	75	16	129	56	82	322	17	615	263	369	388	17	566	239	376	384	17	555	244	379	390	16	543	249	390	328	15	453	253	345	0,4%	
T-Systems	118	17	187	79	127	531	18	653	341	535	460	18	634	341	466	426	18	631	348	451	425	17	628	355	441	406	15	624	353	435	-6,5%	
GHS	244	17	388	194	255	1.009	18	1.275	640	1.028	955	18	1.536	500	946	904	18	1.536	500	913	889	17	1.536	474	877	824	15	1.200	450	802	-4,9%	
Group Cash Capex (w/o Spectrum)	3.001	17	3.330	2.725	3.017	12.265	18	13.206	11.879	12.307	12.522	18	13.685	12.039	12.526	12.638	17	13.612	11.787	12.638	12.639	16	13.647	12.024	12.700	12.683	15	13.979	12.111	12.753	0,8%	
FCF before dividends	1.862	15	2.227	1.696	1.873	5.969	17	6.330	4.163	5.832	6.854	18	7.647	4.526	6.732	7.676	17	8.735	5.069	7.539	8.474	16	10.820	5.739	8.369	9.085	15	12.199	6.841	9.229	11,1%	
FCF reported by TMUS	988	4	1.316	743	1.009	3.516	5	3.870	1.343	3.091	4.650	5	4.848	3.553	4.379	5.058	5	5.831	4.352	5.180	5.805	4	6.535	5.478	5.906	6.624	4	7.310	5.705	6.566	17,2%	
Dividend per Share						0,70	16	0,78	0,65	0,70	0,75	16	0,90	0,65	0,75	0,80	16	1,00	0,65	0,82	0,85	15	1,00	0,65	0,87	0,91	13	1,09	0,80	0,94	6,7%	
Net Financial Debt	54.913	14	55.057	52.908	54.522	53.530	16	57.761	52.051	53.910	51.869	15	58.442	48.726	52.718	48.475	15	59.406	43.804	50.682	44.686	13	62.468	41.794	48.738	40.503	12	56.534	37.099	43.861	-6,7%	
Assumed spending on spectrum	205	3	225	50	160	772	12	1.836	136	825	1.700	11	4.550	218	2.098	659	12	3.800	17	1.199	575	8	1.859	56	767	900	5	1.903	168	1.004	3,9%	
Adj. D&A	3.197	16	3.321	2.784	3.181	12.821	18	13.282	11.697	12.793	13.012	18	13.708	11.914	12.972	13.153	17	14.165	11.967	13.159	13.169	16	14.663	12.031	13.276	13.311	15	14.358	12.061	13.351	0,9%	
Adj. D&A ex handset leasing	3.025	3	3.135	2.784	2.981	12.441	3	12.489	11.697	12.209	12.956	3	13.226	12.012	12.731	13.326	2	13.399	13.253	13.326	13.585	2	13.796	13.374	13.585	13.834	2	14.128	13.541	13.834	2,7%	
Adj. Group EBIT	2.792	16	3.044	2.699	2.809	10.123	18	11.980	8.666	10.092	11.148	18	12.342	10.067	11.156	11.905	17	12.877	11.050	12.066	12.846	16	14.098	12.053	12.968	13.627	15	15.244	12.113	13.712	7,7%	
Net income adjusted	1.349	14	1.644	1.177	1.391	4.471	17	5.565	3.516	4.535	5.248	17	6.238	3.968	5.142	5.852	17	6.914	4.661	5.794	6.391	16	7.635	5.413	6.441	6.895	15	8.180	5.850	6.985	11,4%	
Net income (reported)	1.235	12	1.555	1.007	1.259	3.610	16	5.160	2.282	3.732	4.548	16	6.153	3.423	4.666	5.120	16	6.968	4.056	5.276	5.655	15	7.686	4.580	6.054	6.310	14	8.709	5.217	6.738	15,0%	

Disclaimer

This document has been issued by Deutsche Telekom AG for information purposes only and is not intended to constitute investment advice. It is based on estimates and forecasts of various analysts regarding our revenues, earnings and business developments. Such estimates and forecasts cannot be independently verified by reason of the subjective character. Deutsche Telekom gives no guarantee, representation or warranty and is not responsible or liable as to its accuracy and completeness.

Haftungsausschluss

Dieses Dokument wurde von der Deutschen Telekom AG ausschließlich zu Informationszwecken erstellt und dient keinesfalls der Anlageberatung. Es beruht auf der Bewertung der bisherigen und Einschätzung der zukünftigen Umsatz-, Gewinn- und Geschäftsentwicklung durch verschiedene Börsenanalysten. Die Bewertungen und Einschätzungen sind wegen ihres subjektiven Charakters einer unabhängigen Verifizierung nicht zugänglich. Trotz sorgfältiger Prüfung kann die Deutsche Telekom AG keine Garantie, Zusicherung oder Gewährleistung für die Vollständigkeit und Richtigkeit abgeben; eine Verantwortlichkeit und Haftung ist folglich insoweit ausgeschlossen.